B1 (Official I	Form 1)(4/1		United S								Voluntary	Petition
·	Southern District of Florida								Ů			
			r Last, First, Group, LL(Name	of Joint De	btor (Spouse)) (Last, First	, Middle):	
	All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				All Ot (include	her Names de married,	used by the J maiden, and	oint Debtor trade names	in the last 8 years):			
Last four dig (if more than one	, state all)	Sec. or Indiv	vidual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (I	ITIN) No./C	Complete E	IN Last fo	our digits of than one, state	Soc. Sec. or	Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN
Street Addre 3301 No	ss of Debtor		Street, City, a	nd State):	,,		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, and State):	
Hollywo	oa, FL				F**	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
County of Re		of the Princ	ipal Place of	Business		33020	Count	y of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	
Mailing Add		tor (if differ	ent from stre	et address	s):		Mailir	ng Address	of Joint Debte	or (if differe	nt from street address):	
		·				an a i						ZIP Code
						ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of I (if different i	Principal As from street a	sets of Bus address abo	iness Debtor ve):									
		Debtor				f Business					ptcy Code Under Whice iled (Check one box)	h
See Exhi	(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership			(Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank			defined	☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt	er 9 er 11 er 12	of □ C	hapter 15 Petition for R f a Foreign Main Procee hapter 15 Petition for R f a Foreign Nonmain Pro	ding ecognition
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)			Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) □ Debtor is a tax-exempt organizunder Title 26 of the United Stacode (the Internal Revenue Co		e) anization d States	defined	are primarily co l in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi nal, family, or	(Chec nsumer debts, 101(8) as dual primarily	busine for	are primarily ess debts.		
attach sign debtor is n Form 3A.	g Fee attached to be paid in ned application unable to pay	installments on for the cou fee except in	neck one box (applicable to urt's considerati installments. I able to chapter urt's considerati	individuals on certifyir Rule 1006(7 individua	ng that the b). See Offic als only). Mu	Check	Debtor is not if: Debtor's agg are less than all applicabl A plan is bei	regate nonco \$2,343,300 (e) boxes: ng filed with	debtor as definess debtor as contingent liquida amount subject this petition.	defined in 11 lated debts (ex	C. § 101(51D). U.S.C. § 101(51D). cluding debts owed to inside ton 4/01/13 and every three	e years thereafter).
									S.C. § 1126(b).			
□ Debtor e	stimates the	it funds will it. after anv	ation be available exempt prop for distributi	erty is exc	cluded and	administrat		es paid,		i	S SPACE IS FOR COURT	OSE ONL!
Estimated N			□ 200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	□ 10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated A		\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million		\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Estimated L \$0 to \$50,000	iabilities 550,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10	\$10,000,001 to \$50	\$50,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,000 to \$500	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

B1 (Official Fort	m 1)(4/10)		Page 2			
Voluntary		Name of Debtor(s): Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC				
(This page mus	st be completed and filed in every case)	0.77 72	distance I de la co			
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last					
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:			
	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Debto		Case Number: 10-29919	Date Filed: 7/14/10			
District: Southern Di	istrict of Florida	Relationship: Affiliate	Judge: John K. Olson			
	Exhibit A		hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)			
forms 10K ar pursuant to S and is reques	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).				
☐ Exhibit A	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	XSignature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)			
	Fvh	libit C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		harm to public health or safety?			
		ibit D				
, , .	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea		separate Exhibit D.)			
	D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.				
If this is a join Exhibit 1	nt petition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petition.				
ļ	Information Regardin	ng the Debtor - Venue				
]	(Check any ap		in to Atta District Co. 100			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	a longer part of such 180 days than in	any other District.			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge					
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	s in the United States but is a defendance interests of the parties will be serve	nt in an action or ad in regard to the relief			
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		·ty			
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked,	complete the following.)			
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
	(Address of landlord)					
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	nere are circumstances under which the for possession, after the judgment for	ne debtor would be permitted to cure possession was entered, and			
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.					
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t	his certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

Iff petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. Iff no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X	 	
Signature of Debtor		
X		

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Peter E. Shapiro

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Peter E. Shapiro 615511

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Arnstein & Lehr LLP

Firm Name

350 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1700 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Address

Email: peshapiro@arnstein.com

954.713.7600 Fax: 954.713.7700

Telephone Number

July 14, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ David J. Koss

Signature of Authorized Individual

David J. Koss

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

July 14, 2010

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

Name of Debtor(s):

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Alfa Box Corporation 2008 Orange Street Alhambra, CA 91803	Alfa Box Corporation 2008 Orange Street Alhambra, CA 91803		Disputed	15,275.66
BeModa LLC 11125 Knott Ave, Suite F Cypress, CA 90630	BeModa LLC 11125 Knott Ave, Suite F Cypress, CA 90630			19,809.78
Eastwin International Jewelry, Ltd. Room 1108, 11/F Fu Hang Industry 1 Hok Yeun Street East, Hungho Kowloon, HK 12345 HONG KONG	Eastwin International Jewelry, Ltd. Room 1108, 11/F Fu Hang Industry 1 Hok Yeun Street East, Hungho Kowloon, HK 12345 HONG KONG			1,651.20
F & K LLC 3301 North 29th Ave	F & K LLC 3301 North 29th Ave			52,657.70
Hollywood, FL 33020 Fabulous Z, Inc. 3320 Beltline Road	Hollywood, FL 33020 Fabulous Z, Inc. 3320 Beltline Road Dallas, TX 75234			18,000.00
Pallas, TX 75234 FedEx P.O. Box 94515 Palatine, IL 60094-4515	FedEx P.O. Box 94515 Palatine, IL 60094-4515			1,123.16
Impenco LTEE, Ltd. 240 Guizot Street, West Montreal, Quebec H2P 1L5 CANADA	Impenco LTEE, Ltd. 240 Guizot Street, West Montreal, Quebec H2P 1L5 CANADA			1,078.24
Inovis P.O. Box 198145 Atlanta, GA 30384-8145	Inovis P.O. Box 198145 Atlanta, GA 30384-8145			250.00
Intermec 9290 Lesaint Drive Fairfield, OH 45014	Intermec 9290 Lesaint Drive Fairfield, OH 45014			371.96
Law Offices of Gable & Heidt South Tower, Suite 735 4000 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, FL 33021-6755	Law Offices of Gable & Heidt South Tower, Suite 735 4000 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, FL 33021-6755			2,334.94

	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard 221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90012	Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard 221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90012			25,000.00
Malin, Haley & Dimaggio, P.A. 1936 South Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316	Malin, Haley & Dimaggio, P.A. 1936 South Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316			1,699.84
Peggy Company Ltd. Suite 16, 5th Floor, NO 5 Sec 5, Shinyi Rd. Taipei, TA 110ROC TAIWAN	Peggy Company Ltd. Suite 16, 5th Floor, NO 5 Sec 5, Shinyi Rd. Taipei, TA 110ROC TAIWAN			2,670.86
S Freeman Company PO Box 1132 Mauldin, SC 29662	S Freeman Company PO Box 1132 Mauldin, SC 29662			500.00
SCG & Associates, Inc. 2850 Greene Street, 2d Floor Hollywood, FL 33020	SCG & Associates, Inc. 2850 Greene Street, 2d Floor Hollywood, FL 33020			3,740.70
Strong Trading, Inc. 1245 East Factory Place Los Angeles, CA 90013	Strong Trading, Inc. 1245 East Factory Place Los Angeles, CA 90013			264,357.61
tklgdesigns 7321 Victoria Park Ave., #308 Unionville, Ontario L3R2Z8 CANADA	tklgdesigns 7321 Victoria Park Ave., #308 Unionville, Ontario L3R2Z8 CANADA		Disputed	16,365.90
Trend Jewellery Limited 6/F, Unit B&-8, Blk B Merit Ind. Ctr., 94 Tokawan Rd Kowloon, HK HONG KONG	Trend Jewellery Limited 6/F, Unit B&-8, Blk B Merit Ind. Ctr., 94 Tokawan Rd Kowloon, HK HONG KONG			156.00
Wonder 746 Bromrajchonnee Road Bangbamru, Banplad Bankok, 10700 Thailand	Wonder 746 Bromrajchonnee Road Bangbamru, Banplad Bankok, 10700 Thailand			25,866.82
Zhanyuan Inustry Room 631 Shenzhen Int'l Cultural Bldg. 3039 Zhong Road, Futian Shenzhen 518033 CHINA	Zhanyuan Inustry Room 631 Shenzhen Int'l Cultural Bldg. 3039 Zhong Road, Futian Shenzhen 518033 CHINA			56,341.90

Case 10-29921-RBR Doc 1 Filed 07/14/10 Page 6 of 40

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	July 14, 2010	Signature	/s/ David J. Koss
		Ü	David J. Koss
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

e Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor	, Chapter	11
T TOTAL OF	POTITETY CECTIOIES	TIOI DEDC	
bllowing is the list of the Debtor's equity security h	Olders which is prepared in according		(3) for filing in this chapter 11 ca
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Charles Winston Consulting Corp. 45 Symphony Isles Blvd. Apollo Beach, FL 33572			20% Membership interest
_P Watch Group Inc. 3301 North 29th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33021			80% membership interest
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY O	F PERJURY ON BEHAI	F OF CORPORAT	TON OR PARTNERSHIP
I, the President of the corporation national foregoing List of Equity Security Holders	med as the debtor in this case, and that it is true and correct	declare under penalty to the best of my inform	of perjury that I have read the nation and belief.
DateJuly 14, 2010		s/ David J. Koss avid J. Koss	
	_	aviu J. Noss resident	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re	Charles Winston Luxury Group, LLC		Case No.	
•		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the Pr	esident of the corporation named as the debtor	in this case, hereby verify that the atta	iched list of	creditors is true and correct to
the best	of my knowledge.			
Date:	July 14, 2010	/s/ David J. Koss		
		David J. Koss/President Signer/Title		

Alfa Box Corporation 2008 Orange Street Alhambra, CA 91803

BeModa LLC 11125 Knott Ave, Suite F Cypress, CA 90630

Broward County Revenue Collection P.O. Box 29009 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Cas-Ker Co. 2550 Civic Center Drive P.O. Box 31167 Cincinnati, OH 45231-0167

Charles Winston 945 Symphony Isles Blvd. Apollo Beach, FL 33572

Choon Jewelry Co., Ltd. 23/22-25, 23/42-43 Musoi Sinneramit Mubaan Steehakij Bangkok 10160 THAILAND

Comerica Bank 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152-2689

Comerica Bank 500 Woodward Ave Detroit, MI 48226

David Koss 3301 N. 29th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020

Eastwin International Jewelry, Ltd. Room 1108, 11/F Fu Hang Industry 1 Hok Yeun Street East, Hungho Kowloon, HK 12345 HONG KONG

F & K LLC 3301 North 29th Ave Hollywood, FL 33020

Fabulous Z, Inc. 3320 Beltline Road Dallas, TX 75234

FedEx P.O. Box 94515 Palatine, IL 60094-4515

Florida Department of Revenue 5050 W. Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0135

Impenco LTEE, Ltd.
240 Guizot Street, West
Montreal, Quebec H2P 1L5 CANADA

Inovis P.O. Box 198145 Atlanta, GA 30384-8145

Intermec 9290 Lesaint Drive Fairfield, OH 45014

LAU International, Inc. 36 NE First Street, Suite 438 Miami, FL 33132

Law Offices of Gable & Heidt South Tower, Suite 735 4000 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, FL 33021-6755

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard 221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90012

LP Watch Group, Inc. 3301 N. 29th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020

Lux Gem Corp 441 Lexington Ave., Suite 705 New York, NY 10017

Malin, Haley & Dimaggio, P.A. 1936 South Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Malin, Haley & Dimaggio, P.A. 1936 South Andrews Ave. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Mallah Furman CPA's 8211 W. Broward Blvd., Suite 340 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324

Peggy Company Ltd. Suite 16, 5th Floor, NO 5 Sec 5, Shinyi Rd. Taipei, TA 110ROC TAIWAN

S Freeman Company PO Box 1132 Mauldin, SC 29662

SCG & Associates, Inc. 2850 Greene Street, 2d Floor Hollywood, FL 33020

Sol Friedman 3301 North 29th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33020

Strong Trading, Inc. 1245 East Factory Place Los Angeles, CA 90013

tklgdesigns
7321 Victoria Park Ave., #308
Unionville, Ontario L3R2Z8 CANADA

Trend Jewellery Limited 6/F, Unit B&-8, Blk B Merit Ind. Ctr., 94 Tokawan Rd Kowloon, HK HONG KONG

Wonder 746 Bromrajchonnee Road Bangbamru, Banplad Bankok, 10700 Thailand

Zhanyuan Inustry Room 631 Shenzhen Int'l Cultural Bldg. 3039 Zhong Road, Futian Shenzhen 518033 CHINA